FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor  Rev.A01
TPRH1205P TYPE
●FEATURE
1. Dual winding inductors that can be used as a single inductor, SEPIC, Flyback, or other coupled
inductor/transformer applications (1:1 turns ratio)
2. Windings can be connected in series or parallel, offering a wide range of inductance and current ratings
3. Height(6.5mm Max) lower than EATON DRQ127 series (8.5mm Max)

±20%
DCR(Ω)
Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
L(uH)
±30%
DCR(Ω)
Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
TPRH1205P-4R7M 4.7 0.018 10.3 7.2 18.8 0.072 5.15 3.4
TPRH1205P-6R8M 6.8 0.024 9.21 6.6 27.2 0.095 4.61 3.2
TPRH1205P-8R2M 8.2 0.026 8.55 6.4 32.8 0.104 4.28 3.1
TPRH1205P-100M 10 0.030 7.40 5.4 40.0 0.120 3.70 2.8
TPRH1205P-120M 12 0.037 6.86 5.2 48.0 0.147 3.43 2.7
TPRH1205P-150M 15 0.042 6.09 4.6 60.0 0.170 3.05 2.5
TPRH1205P-180M 18 0.048 5.30 4.4 72.0 0.194 2.65 2.2
TPRH1205P-220M 22 0.058 5.01 4.2 88.0 0.232 2.51 2.1
TPRH1205P-270M 27 0.062 4.66 3.7 108 0.248 2.33 1.9
TPRH1205P-330M 33 0.067 4.22 3.6 132 0.268 2.11 1.6
TPRH1205P-390M 39 0.071 3.80 3.2 156 0.284 1.90 1.5
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor  Rev.A01
Part Number
Leads connected in parallel Leads connected in series
L(uH)
±20%
DCR(Ω)
Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
L(uH)
±30%
DCR(Ω)
Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
TPRH1205P-470M 47 0.087 3.25 2.9 188 0.348 1.63 1.4
TPRH1205P-560M 56 0.099 3.07 2.7 224 0.396 1.54 1.3
TPRH1205P-680M 68 0.108 2.83 2.5 272 0.432 1.42 1.2
TPRH1205P-820M 82 0.137 2.55 2.3 328 0.548 1.28 1.1
TPRH1205P-101M 100 0.161 2.20 1.9 400 0.642 1.10 1.0
TPRH1205P-121M 120 0.209 2.05 1.8 480 0.834 1.03 0.8
TPRH1205P-151M 150 0.238 1.81 1.7 600 0.952 0.91 0.78
TPRH1205P-181M 180 0.268 1.60 1.6 720 1.072 0.80 0.75
TPRH1205P-221M 220 0.346 1.51 1.5 880 1.382 0.76 0.71
TPRH1205P-271M 270 0.403 1.41 1.4 1080 1.61 0.71 0.65
TPRH1205P-331M 330 0.545 1.28 1.2 1320 2.18 0.64 0.56
TPRH1205P-391M 390 0.600 1.16 1.0 1560 2.40 0.58 0.50
TPRH1205P-471M 470 0.795 1.00 0.86 1880 3.18 0.50 0.41
TPRH1205P-561M 560 0.905 0.95 0.80 2240 3.62 0.48 0.38
TPRH1205P-681M 680 1.030 0.88 0.74 2720 4.12 0.44 0.35
TPRH1205P-821M 820 1.325 0.79 0.67 3280 5.30 0.40 0.32
TPRH1205P-102M 1000 1.530 0.69 0.50 4000 6.12 0.35 0.29
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz, 0.25V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 30%(typ.) from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient